
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1R-2023-274 Name: Injection Well No. 3 and No. 4 Change Order No. 2

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:8/8/2023 Department of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:9/6/2023 9/6/2023

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing
The Appropriate City Officials To Execute Change Order No. 2 With Cardinal Contractors, Inc. In The
Amount Up To $140,053.81 For The Deep Injection Wells 3 & 4 Pump Station Project, And Authorizing
Payment By Utilizing Funds Remaining In The Project Contingency Resulting In No Net Change To
The Contract Amount In Accordance With Section 38.48(C) Of The Procurement Code (Change
Orders).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - DIW 3&4 Pump Station CO No.2.pdf, 2. Change Order - DIW 3&4 Pump Station CO
No.2.pdf, 3. R-2022-069 - DIW 3&4 Pump Station CO No.2.pdf, 4. Term Sheet - Cardinal Contractors,
Inc. Change Order No. 2.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptRegular City Commission Meeting9/6/2023 1 Pass

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

